IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA

IN THE MATTER OF

AMENDED AND SUBSTITUTED CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PLAN FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA

ORDER

Public Administrative Order

No. 23-AO -7-P

ITIS HEREBY ORDERED that the Amended and Substituted Criminal Justice Act Plan for the Southern District of Iowa, set out as part of this order and approved by this Court on October 20, 2023, and the Eighth Circuit Judicial Council on October 24, 2023, is adopted.

DATED this 27th day of October, 2023.

STEPHANIE M. ROSE

Chief District Judge

United States District Court

Southern District of Iowa

REBECCA GOOD SAME EBINGER

District Judge

United States District Court

Southern District of Iowa

STEPHEN H. LOCHER

District Judge

United States District Court

Southern District of Iowa

